
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, October 8, 2019, 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building – Room G-9 
1350 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

 
Agenda  
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of September Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report   
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov. 

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

202.729.2179, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

3. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Brian Bray, 

202.715.7362, brian.bray@dc.gov and/or Lieutenant Iris Beistline, 202.715.7339, 

iris.beistline@dc.gov. 

4. The Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

5. DC Office of the Inspector General Community Update, Jaime M. Yarussi, M.S., 

Deputy Inspector General for Business Management and Public Information Officer 

for the DC Office of the Inspector General, 202.727.5064, jaime.yarussi@dc.gov. 

6. Office of Campaign Finance, Fair Elections Program, Deloris K. Ramsey, 

Supervisory Training Officer, 202.671.0552, deloris.ramsey3@dc.gov. 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Jayhawk Lessee, LLC, Hotel Monaco & Dirty Habit Restaurant, at 700 F St NW – 

ABRA 085256 – Substantial Change to Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern.  ABRA license 

request for approval of a substantial change to license and stipulated license. Matt 

Minora, Associate Attorney, Mallios & O’Brien PLLC, 202.625.7700, 

mminora@malliosobrien.com. 



 
 

2. Culture Counter, LLC, Bakers & Barristas, at 675 E ST NW – ABRA 114812 – 

Request for support of new Retailer’s Class “D” Restaurant license.  ABRA license 

request for approval of a substantial change to license and stipulated license. 

Chrissie Chang, 703.992.3994, ChrissieChang@Yahoo.com. 

 
Transportation/Public Space  

1. Ford’s Theater Society, 512 10th ST NW (DDOT -- #337230) Marquee, 

Projections:  Other (Exception -- Not to Building Code).  Georgina Sperber, Senior 

Associate, OTJ Architects, 202.621.2022, sperber@otj.com.  

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
2. Ford’s Theater Society, 512/514 10th Street, NW -- Square 347, Lots 21, 825 (BZA), 

renovation project. Dennis Hughes, Holland & Knight LLP, 202.419.2448, 

dennis.hughes@hklaw.com.   

 
Other 
 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next meeting 
November 12, 2019, 6:30PM 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


